
9/28/19 9:16 SCCA RoadRally  Championship - 2019

Revised: 09/28/19 Name: The Inaugural Steel Haul Iron Run Eureka Roads Scholar Desert Sands
The Hoosier 

Crossroads Course

The Hoosier 

Crossroads Course
Oktoberally Little Dixie ?

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS - COURSE RALLY SERIES

CHAMPIONSHIP Level: DIVISIONAL NATIONAL DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL DIVISIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL

Max 10 100 Date: March 23, 2019 April 27, 2019 April 28, 2019 June 1, 2019 June 8, 2019 June 22, 2019 August 10, 2019 August 11, 2019 September 14, 2019 October 12, 2019 ?

Eq's Pts. Region: Cal Club Steel Cities Steel Cities Cal Club Milwaukee AZ Border Indianapolis Indianapolis Land O'Lakes St. Louis ?

Total Eq's Avg. Eq's Official Official Official Official Official Official Official Official Sanctioned ?

Member # City ST Cl # First Last Points Scored Score Entered 1 2 Course Course Course Course Course Course Course Course Course Course Course

253323 New Market MD E 1 Stephen G. (Steve) Gaddy 100.0 10 10.000 10 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0

112051 Murrysville PA E 2 Charles E. (Chuck) Larouere 90.0 10 9.000 9 10.0 10.0 W W W 10.0 10.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 0.0

473451 Fitchburg WI E 3 James A. (Jim) Crittenden 82.0 9 9.111 7 10.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 W W 10.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 0.0

5877 Murrysville PA E 4 R. Bruce Gezon 68.0 9 7.556 9 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0

79056 Seattle WA E 4 C. Robert (Bob) Morseburg 68.0 9 7.556 9 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0

32234 Madison WI E 5 Frederick M. (Fred) Rosevear 59.0 10 5.900 10 10.0 10.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 W W 0.0

61831 La Crosse WI E 5 Michael G. (Mike) Thompson 59.0 10 5.900 10 10.0 10.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 W W 0.0

367266 Vacaville CA E 6 Stuart (Stu) Helfer 52.0 8 6.500 8 8.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 5.0 5.0 0.0

68284 King George VA E 7 David P. (Dave) Head 47.9 10 4.790 9 10.0 10.0 5.0 5.0 2.0 1.9 1.9 4.0 4.0 W W 3.0 3.0 0.0

6774 Indianapolis IN E 8 Charles G. (Chuck) Hanson 47.8 10 4.780 8 10.0 10.0 5.0 5.0 ND 2.0 1.9 1.9 4.0 4.0 W W W 3.0 3.0 0.0

none Bakersville PA E 9 B. Nogrady 31.8 6 5.300 6 1.9 1.9 4.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0

none Severna Park MD E 10 Christopher L. (Chris) Bean 30.0 3 10.000 3 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

125009 Defiance MO E 11 Ronald M. (Ron) Ferris 23.4 4 5.850 2 10.0 10.0 0.0 1.7 1.7 W W 0.0 0.0 0.0

42312 Sodus Point NY E 12 Frank T. Beyer 22.0 3 7.333 3 8.0 8.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Los Angeles CA E 12 Joseph (Joe) Akerman 20.0 2 10.000 2 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Garden Grove CA E 12 Don Bailor 20.0 2 10.000 2 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

242490 Pittsburgh PA E 12 Richard L. (Rick) Beattie, Jr. 20.0 2 10.000 0 10.0 10.0 W W W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

404351 Milwaukee WI E 12 Jay J. Nemeth-Johannes 20.0 2 10.000 0 10.0 10.0 0.0 W W 0.0 0.0 W W 0.0

322738 Sherman Oaks CA E 12 Larry Scholnick 20.0 2 10.000 0 10.0 10.0 W 0.0 W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

473749 Murrysville PA E 12 Carl J. Staab 20.0 2 10.000 0 10.0 10.0 W W W 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

529200 Eagan MN E 12 Gary M. Starr 20.0 4 5.000 4 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 0.0

109700 Yukon OK E 13 Jim Duea 18.0 4 4.500 4 0.0 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0 0.0

89260 Cornville AZ E 14 Deborah A. (Debbi) Laitenberger (was Segall) 15.0 5 3.000 5 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

189703 Annapolis MD E 14 James A. (Jim) Miner 15.0 5 3.000 5 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Blaine MN E 15 Mark N. Larson 12.0 2 6.000 2 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Northridge  CA E 15 Paul McGaffey 12.0 2 6.000 2 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Simi Valley CA E 15 Sean Stern 12.0 2 6.000 2 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

247745 Woodland CA E 15 J Toney 12.0 2 6.000 2 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

215786 Belville NC E 15 H. Jack von Kaenel 12.0 3 4.000 3 8.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

412759 Bloomington MN E 15 Clarence Westberg 12.0 2 6.000 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0

227375 Tucson AZ E 16 John J. Sears 10.0 2 5.000 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 5.0 0.0

308557 Kirkland WA E 17 Charles Aggenbach 8.0 2 4.000 2 0.0 4.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Seattle WA E 17 Michael (Mike) Daily 8.0 2 4.000 2 0.0 4.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Altadena CA E 17 Revere Jones 8.0 1 8.000 1 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Altadena CA E 17 Jared Leadbetter 8.0 1 8.000 1 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

105454 Grand Rapids MI E 18 Jeffrey G. (Jeff) Boris 7.8 3 2.600 3 1.9 1.9 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Powers Lake WI E 18 Fred Glenn 4.0 2 2.000 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 0.0

none Spring Grove IL E 19 Jeff Whalin 4.0 2 2.000 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0 0.0

111045 Tigard OR E 20 Paul Eklund 3.6 2 1.800 2 0.0 1.8 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Vancouver WA E 20 Yulia Smolyansky 3.6 2 1.800 2 0.0 1.8 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

126796 St. Louis MO E 21 James H. (Jim) Heine 3.4 2 1.700 2 0.0 1.7 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

66087 Oro Valley AZ L 1 Karl E. Broberg 100.0 10 10.000 8 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 W W 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0

60484 Hawthorne CA L 1 Jeanne M. English 100.0 10 10.000 8 10.0 10.0 W 10.0 10.0 10.0 W 10.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0

411012 Indianapolis IN L 2 Craig M. Beidelman 86.0 10 8.600 9 10.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 10.0 10.0 W W W 10.0 10.0 0.0

396406 Indianapolis IN L 2 Wendy Harrison 86.0 10 8.600 9 10.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 10.0 10.0 W W W 10.0 10.0 0.0

496918 Folsom CA L 3 Andy Stocker 34.0 5 6.800 5 0.0 5.0 5.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0

380684 Sacramento CA L 3 Richard Wetzel 34.0 5 6.800 5 0.0 5.0 5.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0

none Maple Grove MN L 4 David M. (Dave) Fuss 22.0 4 5.500 4 0.0 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 0.0

227375 Tucson AZ L 4 John J. Sears 20.0 2 10.000 2 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 W W 0.0 0.0 0.0

507414 Pittsburgh PA L 5 Dwayne Fielder 18.0 3 6.000 3 6.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

386068 Finleyville PA L 5 John A. Laslo 18.0 3 6.000 3 6.0 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Powers Lake WI L 6 Fred Glenn 16.0 2 8.000 2 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Spring Grove IL L 6 Jeff Whalin 16.0 2 8.000 2 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Los Angeles CA L 7 Dennis Levin 10.0 1 10.000 1 0.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

88078_1 Rochester Hills MI L 7 Thomas E. (Tom) Woodside 10.0 1 10.000 0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

247745 Woodland CA S 1 J Toney 80.0 9 8.889 9 10.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 0.0

291506 San Carlos CA S 1 Jessica Toney 80.0 9 8.889 9 10.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 0.0

353586 Turnersville NJ S 2 James C. (Jim) Wakemen, Sr. 78.0 8 9.750 8 10.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 ND 10.0 ND 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0

227375 Tucson AZ S 3 John J. Sears 70.0 7 10.000 5 10.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0

7080 Dedham MA S 4 Clyde Heckler 48.0 5 9.600 5 10.0 10.0 8.0 0.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

433795 Lancaster CA S 5 Joseph W. (Joe) Batwinis 18.0 2 9.000 2 8.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

111045 Tigard OR S 6 Paul Eklund 16.0 2 8.000 2 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

212248 Tucson AZ S 6 Kris Tvedt 16.0 2 8.000 2 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Toms River NJ S 7 Douglas (Doug) Sain 12.0 2 6.000 2 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Toms River NJ S 7 Edward (Ed) Sain 12.0 2 6.000 2 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Port Allegany PA S 8 Dale Chastain 10.0 2 5.000 2 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

546775 Roanoke VA S 8 Jacob Chastain 10.0 2 5.000 2 5.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Lancaster CA S 8 Bruce Rivera 10.0 1 10.000 1 0.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none El Segundo CA S 9 Patrick M. Strong 8.0 1 8.000 1 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Huntington Beach CA S 10 William Carrigan 6.0 1 6.000 1 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Pittsburgh PA S 10 Russell Singer 6.0 1 6.000 1 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Pittsburgh PA S 10 Veronika Singer 6.0 1 6.000 1 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

none Huntington Beach CA S 10 Corrina Whitehead 6.0 1 6.000 1 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Worker Pts Official


